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SYKES 
Hutt Valley – Wellington – Upper Hutt 

Family History – Genealogy – Miscellaneous Information 
(Weblink HVF Sykes Child) 

 
George SYKES and Jane CHILD Family History 

 

George SYKES 
 B about 12 March 1815 Arksey Yorkshire England 
 D 21 July 1873 Silverstream/Stokes Valley New Zealand 
 M 28 October 1839 Normanton All Saints Yorkshire England 
Jane CHILD 
 B about 1823 Normanton Yorkshire England 
 D 01 September 1893 New Zealand 
Children: 
1. Isaac Sykes born 30 December 1843 Hutt Valley New Zealand 
2. Elizabeth Jane Sykes born about 1846 Wellington New Zealand 
3. William Sykes born 04 September 1849 New Zealand 
4. George Sykes born 22 September 1851 Upper Hutt New Zealand 
5. Robert Sykes born 13 June 1853 Upper Hutt New Zealand 
6. James Sykes born 01 April 1855 Upper Hutt New Zealand 
7. Hannah Sarah Sykes born 10 September 1857 Upper Hutt New Zealand 
8. Henry Sykes born 19 February 1860 Upper Hutt New Zealand 
 

 
George SYKES was born about 12 March 1815 Arksey Yorkshire England to parents Ann 
nee Simpson and Isaac Sykes. 
 
Jane CHILD was born about 1823 Normanton All Saints Yorkshire England to parents Mary 
nee Beveridge Joseph Child 
 
George Sykes married Jane Child 28 October 1839 Normanton All Saints Yorkshire England 
 
The ship “Bolton” departed 19 November 1839 Gravesend England and arrived Port 
Nicholson 30 April 1840 Wellington New Zealand.  Passengers were 

 George Sykes age 24 years 

 Jane Sykes age 20 years 

 William age 32 years Agricultural Labourer 

 Bessy Sykes age 20 years 
 
George and Janes had a child Isaac Sykes born 30 December 1843 Hutt Valley New 
Zealand 
 
George Sykes Carter at Te Aro 1845 Wellington Jury List 
 
George Sykes Carter Wellington 1845 Rate Return  
(Reference New Zealand Gazette 1845 page 8) 

 
George and Janes had a child Elizabeth Jane Sykes born about 1846 Wellington New 
Zealand 
 
George Sykes Carter at Te Aro flat 1847 Wellington Jury List 
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George and Jane had a child William Sykes born 04 September 1849 Wellington New 
Zealand 
(William SYKES born 04 September 1849 Wellington New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 1849 folio 123 
website 1849/1461 parents Jane and George Sykes) 

 
George and Jane had a child George Sykes born 22 September 1851 Upper Hutt New 
Zealand 
(Reference RGO NZ birth registration 1851 folio website 1851/3797 parents James [sic] Jane and George Sykes) 

 
George and Jane had a child Robert Sykes born 13 June 1853 Upper Hutt New Zealand 
(Reference RGO NZ birth registration 1853 folio website 1853/2474 parents Jane and George Sykes) 

 
George and Jane Sykes son Robert Sykes died 29 September 1854 at the Hutt Wellington 
New Zealand aged 15 months. 
(Reference RGO NZ death registration 1854 folio website 1854/682 age 15 months born about 1853) 

 
George Sykes Upper Hutt farmer Freehold Upper Hutt 1853-1864 Hutt Electoral Roll 
 
George Sykes Crown Grant part Section 81 Hutt (Silverstream) 
 
George and Jane had a child unnamed (James) Sykes born 01 April 1855 Upper Hutt New 
Zealand 
(Reference RGO NZ birth registration 1855 folio website 1855/3345 parents Jane and George Sykes) 

 
George SYKES Upper Hutt farmer freehold Upper Hutt 1854 & 1855 & 1856 The Hutt District 
Electoral Rolls 
 
George and Jane had a child Hannah Sarah Sykes born 10 September 1857 Upper Hutt 
New Zealand 
(Reference RGO NZ birth registration 1857 folio website 1857/5017 parents Jane and George Sykes) 

 
George Sykes farmer Upper Hutt 1860 Wellington Militia 
(Reference Wellington Independent newspaper 17 April 1860 page 320) 
 
George and Jane had a child Henry Sykes born 19 February 1860 Upper Hutt New Zealand 
(Reference RGO NZ birth registration 1860 folio website 1860/6756 parents Jane and George Sykes) 

 
George Sykes 1865 Hutt Electoral Roll 
 
Wellington Independent newspaper 17 October 1865 

Married – Sykes – Wyeth – On the 8
th
 October at St James’ Church Lower Hutt by the 

Rev J E Herring, Isaac eldest son of Mr George Sykes Stokes Valley to Maria Ann eldest 
daughter of Mr Robert Wyeth Upper Hutt 

(Reference Papers past website Wellington Independent newspaper 17 October 1865) 

 
George Sykes died 21 July 1873 Stokes Valley [sic] (Silverstream) New Zealand 
(George Sykes died 1873 New Zealand reference RGO NZ death registration 1873 folio website 1873/11045 age 58 born 
about 1815) 

 
Wellington Independent newspaper 24 July 1873 

Death - Sykes - At his residence Stokes Valley on Monday 21
st
 July George Sykes aged 

58 years He leaves a large circle of friends to mourn their loss 
(Reference papers past website Wellington Independent newspaper 24 July 1873) 
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George SYKES buried 1873 Christ Church churchyard cemetery Row 4 Taita Hutt Valley 
recorded in the St James Anglican Church records Lower Hutt monumental Inscription  

 
Sykes Here Rests 

George 1812-1873 Jane 1882-1893, 
Isaac 1843-1871 Annie 1866-1866 Isaac 1869-932 

 

 
George SYKES farmer Hutt date 23 July 1873 Wellington Court Probate Will 
(Reference Archives NZ Wellington Probate agency AAOM series 6029 W3265 box 10 
record 443 filed date 14 October 1873 type Will) 
 
Jane SYKES died 01 September 1893 New Zealand 
(Jane Sykes died 1893 New Zealand reference RGO NZ death registration 1893 folio website 1893/3770 age 71 born 
about 1822) 

 
Jane SYKES buried 1893 Christ Church churchyard cemetery Taita Hutt Valley and recorded 
in St James Anglican Church Lower Hutt records 
 
Jane SYKES widow Upper Hutt death date 01 September 1893 Wellington court Probate Will 
(Reference Archives NZ Wellington Probate agency AAOM series 6029 W3265 box 78 
record 4203 filed date 12 September 1893) 

 
George and Jane SYKES their children and descendants 

 
0- Ben SYKES born about 1820 died 1891 New Zealand Rebecca SYKES born about 1823 

died 1889 New Zealand  
#Rebecca Sykes died 1889 New Zealand reference RGO NZ death registration 1889 folio 
website 1889/5836 age 66 born about 1823 
#Ben Sykes died 1891 New Zealand reference RGO NZ death registration 1891 folio 
website 1891/5068 age 71 born about 1820 

0-1- Sidney Herbert SYKES born 1816 or 1865 New Zealand perhaps died 1895 New 
Zealand 
#Sidney Herbert SYKES born 1816 New Zealand reference RGI NZ birth registration 
1816 [sic] folio website 1816/1 parents Rebecca and Ben Sykes 
#Sidney Herbert SYKES born 1865 New Zealand reference RGI NZ birth registration 
1865 folio website 1865/7992 parents Rebecca and Ben Sykes 
#Sidney died 1895 New Zealand reference RGO NZ death registration 1895 folio 
website 1895/6028 age 55 born about 1840 

 
 
1- Isaac SYKES born about 1843 Hutt Valley New Zealand died 15 April 1871 Upper Hutt 

New Zealand married 08 October 1865 St James Lower Hutt New Zealand New Zealand 
Maria Ann WYETH born about 1844 died 1920 New Zealand (2

nd
 married 1878 Orlando 

GORRINGE 1832-1888) 
#Isaac Sykes married 1865 New Zealand Maria Ann Wyeth reference RGO NZ marriage 
registration 1861 folio website 1861/2354 
#Married – Sykes – Wyeth – On the 8

th
 October at St James’ Church Lower Hutt by the 

Rev J E Herring, Isaac eldest son of Mr George Sykes Stokes Valley to Maria Ann eldest 
daughter of Mr Robert Wyeth Upper Hutt reference Papers past website Wellington 
Independent newspaper 17 October 1865 
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#Death – Sykes – At the Upper Hutt on Saturday the 15
th
 instant Mr Isaac after a long and 

painful illness aged 27 years leaving a wife and two children to lament his loss reference 
Papers past website Wellington Independent newspaper 18 April 1871 
#Maria Ann Sykes (widow) nee Wyeth married 1878 New Zealand Orlando Gorringe 
reference RGO NZ marriage registration 1878 folio website 1878/391 
#Maria Ann Gorringe died 1920 New Zealand reference RGO NZ death registration 1920 
folio website 1920/3190 age 76 born about 1844 

1-1- Annie Maria Jane SYKES born 1866 New Zealand died 1866 New Zealand (died young 
never married) 
#Name not recorded SYKES born 1866 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth 
registration 1866 folio website 1866/14435 parents Maria Ann and Isaac Sykes 
#Annie Maria Jane Sykes died 1866 New Zealand reference RGO NZ death 
registration 1866 folio website 1866/5859 age 3 month born about 1866 

1-2- George Robert SYKES born 1867 New Zealand died 1957 New Zealand married 1893 
New Zealand Esther Elizabeth Bishop MURRAY born about 1873 died 1946 New 
Zealand (6 Issue) 
#George Robert SYKES born 1867 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 
1867 folio website 1867/17579 parents Maria Ann and Isaac Sykes 
#George Robert Sykes married 1893 New Zealand Esther Elizabeth Bishop Murray 
reference RGO NZ marriage registration 1893 folio website 1893/3019 
#Esther Elizabeth Bishop Sykes died 1946 New Zealand reference RGO NZ death 
registration 1946 folio website 1946/31703 age 73 born about 1873 
#George Robert Sykes died 1957 New Zealand reference RGO NZ death registration 
1957 folio website 1957/23731 age 89 born about 1868 
#Children of Esther Elizabeth Bishop and George Robert Sykes [1] Cyril George 
Orlando Sykes born 1894/13336 [2] Oswald Lincoln Sykes born 1896/2763 [3] Victor 
Lawrence Sykes born 1897/5479 [4] Edith Ethela Sykes born 1900/16582 [5] Philip 
Howard Sykes born 1908/16758 [6] Esther Elizabeth Sykes born 1911/22011 all in 
New Zealand 

1-3- Isaac SYKES born 1869 New Zealand died 1932 New Zealand married 1890 New 
Zealand Celina Matilda Maud CHAMBERLAIN born about 1869 died 1948 New 
Zealand (1 Issue) 
#Isaac SYKES born 1869 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 1869 folio 
website 1869/19975 parents Maria Ann and Isaac Sykes 
#Isaac Sykes married 1890 New Zealand Celina Matilda Maud Chamberlain reference 
RGO NZ marriage registration 1890 folio website 1890/3183 
#Isaac Sykes died 1932 New Zealand reference RGO NZ death registration 1932 folio 
website 1932/7993 age 63 born about 1869 
#Celina Matilda Maud Sykes died 1948 New Zealand reference RGO NZ death 
registration 1948 folio website 1948/28664 age 79 born about 1869 
#Child of Selina Matilda Maud and Isaac Sykes [1] Isaac Giles Sykes born 1892/2677 
in New Zealand 

0-4- Ada Jane GORRINGE born 1879 New Zealand died 1904 New Zealand (never married) 
#Ada Jane Gorringe born 1879 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 
1879 folio website 1879/1472 parents Maria Ann and Orlando Gorringe 
#Ada Jane Gorringe died 1904 New Zealand reference RGO NZ death registration 
1904 folio website 1904/3182 age 25 born about 1879 

0-5- Henry Horace GORRINGE born 1885 New Zealand died 1955 New Zealand married 
1911 New Zealand Lavina Letey FOGDEN born (2 Issue) 
#Henry Horace Gorringe born 1885 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 
1885 folio website 1885/6619 parents Maria Ann and Orlando Gorringe 
#Henry Horace Gorringe married 1911 New Zealand Lavina Letey Fogden reference 
RGO NZ marriage registration 1911 folio website 1911/6989 
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#Henry Horace Gorringe died 1955 New Zealand reference RGO NZ death registration 
1955 folio website 1955/23162 age 70 born about 1885 
#children of Lavinia Letcy and Henry Horace Gorringe [1] Raymong Orlando Gorringe 
born 1912/19004 [2] Erl Francis Gorringe born 1915/3246 both in New Zealand 

 
2- Elizabeth Jane SYKES born 1846 Wellington New Zealand died 1872 New Zealand 

married 1866 New Zealand William Alfred LIVERTON born about 1840 died 1931 New 
Zealand (4 Issue) 
#Elizth Jane Sykes married 1866 New Zealand William Alfred Liverton reference RGO NZ 
marriage registration 1866 folio website 1866/6601 
#Elizabeth Jane Liverton died 1872 New Zealand reference RGO NZ death registration 
1872 folio website 1872/3928 age 26 born about 1846 
#William Alfred Liverton died 1931 New Zealand reference RGO NZ death registration 
1931 folio website 1931/9949 age 91 born about 1840 
#children of Elizabeth and William Alfred Liverton [1] Mary Liverton born 1867/17087 [2] 
Jane Liverton born 1869/20317 [3] George Liverton born 1870/298 [4] William Liverton 
born 1872/22500 all in New Zealand 

 
3- William SYKES born 04 September 1849 Wellington New Zealand died (never married) 

#William SYKES born 04 September 1849 Wellington New Zealand reference RGO NZ 
birth registration 1849 folio 123 website 1849/1461 parents Jane and George Sykes 
#Upper Hutt – Wednesday 02 May 1866 – Before J C Crawford Esq RM - Breach of 
Constabulary Force Ordinance - William Sykes for a similar offence was also fined 10s 
and costs reference Papers past website Wellington Independent newspaper 05 May 
1866 
#William Sykes died 1930 New Zealand reference RGO NZ death registration 1930 folio 
website 1930/669 age 71 [sic] born about 1859 –not sure 

 
4- George SYKES born 1851 New Zealand died 26 July 1906 Dannevirke New Zealand 

#George Sykes born 1851 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 1851 folio 
website 1851/3797 parents James [sic] (Jane) and George Sykes 
#George Sykes age 55 years died 26 July 1906 buried block G plot 73 Dannevirke 
Settlers cemetery 
#George Sykers [sic] died 1906 New Zealand reference RGO NZ death registration 1906 
folio 1591 Dannevirke New Zealand 
#George Sykes Probate records reference Archives NZ Wellington R22213441 AAOM 
6029 W3265 box 182 10452 George Sykes probate records 

 
5- Robert SYKES born 1853 New Zealand died 1854 New Zealand (never married) 

#Robert Sykes born 1853 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 1853 folio 
website 1853/2474 parents Jane and George Sykes 
#Robert Sykes died 1854 New Zealand reference RGO NZ death registration 1854 folio 
website 1854/682 age 15 months born about 1853 

 
6- James SYKES born 1855 New Zealand 

#Unnamed child born 1855 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 1855 folio 
website 1855/3345 parents Jane and George Sykes 
#Upper Hutt – Wednesday 02 May 1866 – Before J C Crawford Esq RM - Breach of 
Constabulary Force Ordinance - James Sykes charged with riding on his dray without 
using proper driving reins was fined 10s and costs reference Papers past website 
Wellington Independent newspaper 05 May 1866 
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7- Hannah Sarah SYKES born 1857 New Zealand died 1895 New Zealand married 1877 
New Zealand Charles GOWER born about died (7 Issue) 
#Hannah Sykes born 1857 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 1857 folio 
website 1857/5017 parents Jane and George Sykes 
#Hannah Sarah Sykes married 1877 New Zealand Charles Gower reference RGO NZ 
marriage registration 1877 folio 0856 website 1877/961 
#Hannah Sarah Gower died 1895 Palmerston North New Zealand reference RGO NZ 
death registration 1895 folio website 1895/6854 age 37 born about 1858 
#children of Hannah Sarah and Charles Gower [1] Ellen Jane Gower born 1878/4219 [2] 
Lizzie Gower born 1879/5819 [3] Ethel Mary Gower born 1882/2804 [4] Winifred Gower 
born 1884/461 [5] George Edward Gower born 1886/249 [6] Frederick Henry Gower born 
1889/17899 [7] Elsie Evelyn May Gower born 1893/17970 all in New Zealand 

 
8- Henry SYKES born 1860 New Zealand died 28 November 1918 Wanganui New Zealand 

married 1906 New Zealand Susan Ann WOODGATE born 1861 died 1931 New Zealand 
(no issue) 
#Henry Sykes born 1860 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 1860 folio 
website 1860/6756 parents Jane and George Sykes 
#Henry Sykes married 1906 New Zealand Susan Ann Woodgate reference RGO NZ 
marriage registration 1906 folio website 1906/1824 
#Henry Sykes died 1918 New Zealand reference RGO NZ death registration 1918 folio 
website 1918/11190 age 51[sic]  born about 1867 
#In loving memory of Henry beloved husband of Susan Sykes died 28 November 1918 
aged 58 years.  Rest in peace reference headstone block G plot 2008 Aramoho cemetery 
Wanganui 
#Susan Ann Sykes died 1931 New Zealand reference RGO NZ death registration 1931 
folio website 1931/9767 age 70 born about 1861 

 
George SYKES ancestors and their descendants 

 
0- Isaac SYKES born about 1780 Arksey Yorkshire England died 1859 Doncaster Yorkshire 

West Riding England married 1804 Ann SIMPSON born died about 25 November 1821 
Arksey Yorkshire England Ann Simpson 

0-1- Isaac SYKES born about 1807 Arksey Yorkshire England 
0-2- William SYKES born about 1812 Yorkshire England died 09 February 1869 Rangitikei 

New Zealand married 25 August 1839 Normanton All Saints Yorkshire England 
Elizabeth (Betsy) CHILD born about 1814 died 1884 New Zealand 
#Elizabeth CHILD born about 1814 Monranton Yorkshire England to parents Mary nee 
Betteridge and Joseph Child 
#William Sykes married Elizabeth Child 25 August 1839 Normanton All Saints 
Yorkshire England 
#Death – On the 09

th
 instant at his residence Rangitikei Mr William Sykes late of the 

Hutt aged 54 years reference Papers past website Evening Post newspaper 13 
February 1869 
The ship “Bolton” departed 19 November 1839 Gravesend England and arrived Port 
Nicholson 30 April 1840 Wellington New Zealand.  Passengers were 

 William age 32 years Agricultural Labourer 

 Bessy Sykes age 20 years 
#Death – Sykes – At his residence Rangitikei Mr William Sykes late of the Hutt 
Wellington aged 57 years reference Papers past website Wellington Independent 
newspaper 25 February 1869 & 11 March 1869 
#Elizabeth Sykes (widow) married 1873 New Zealand Laurence Allman reference 
RGO NZ marriage registration 1873 folio website 1873/5626 
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#Elizabeth Allman died 06 June 1884 New Zealand 
0-3- George SYKES born about 12 March 1815 Yorkshire England died 1873 Stokes 

Valley/Silverstream Wellington New Zealand married 28 October 1839 Normanton All 
Saints Yorkshire England Jane CHILD born died (refer page 1 of document) 

 
SYKES miscellaneous information 

 
0- Charles SYKES born died married 1861 New Zealand Jane CALNAN born died  

#Charles Sykes married 1861 New Zealand Jane Calnan reference RGO NZ marriage 
registration 1861 folio website 1861/2354 

0-1- Mary Jane SYKES born 1862 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 1862 
folio website 1862/16435 parents Jane and Charles Sykes 

0-2- George SYKES born 1864 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 1864 folio 
website 1864/24145 parents Jane and Charles Sykes 

0-3- Margaret SYKES born 1867 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 1867 
folio website 1867/14196 parents Jane and Charles Sykes 

0-4- Christina SYKES born 1870 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 1870 
folio website 1870/12827 parents Jane and Charles Sykes 

0-5- William Charles SYKES born 1873 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 
1873 folio website 1873/21881 parents Jane and Charles Sykes 

0-6- Henry SYKES born 1876 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 1876 folio 
website 1876/14439 parents Jane and Charles Sykes 

 
0- Charles SYKES married 1863 New Zealand Caroline HILL born died  

#Charles Sykes married 1863 New Zealand Caroline Hill reference RGO NZ marriage 
registration 1863 folio website 1863/5906 

0-1- James SYKES born 1864 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 1864 folio 
website 1864/16176 parents Caroline and Charles Sykes 

0-2- Annie SYKES born 1865 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 1865 folio 
website 1865/18816 parents Caroline and Charles Sykes 

0-3- Name not recorded SYKES born 1867 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth 
registration 1867 folio website 1867/28598 parents Caroline and Charles Sykes 

0-4- Minnie SYKES born 1871 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 1871 folio 
website 1871/34942 parents Caroline and Charles Sykes 

0-5- Frederick SYKES born 1873 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 1873 
folio website 1873/34639 parents Caroline and Charles Sykes 

0-6- Charles Bertie SYKES born 1878 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 
1878 folio website 1878/2918 parents Caroline and Charles Sykes 

 
0- John SYKES and Martha SYKES 
0-1- Julius SYKES born 1864 New Zealand died 1927 New Zealand  

#Julius SYKES born 1864 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 1864 folio 
website 1864/18762 parents Marth and John Sykes 

0-2- William Henry SYKES born 1870 New Zealand died 1937 New Zealand 
#William Henry SYKES born 1870 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 
1870 folio website 1870/24445 parents Marth and John Sykes 

 
0- Joseph SYKES married 1867 New Zealand Jessiah Linner Calendar GILLESPIE born 

died  
#Joseph Sykes married 1867 New Zealand Jessiah Linner Calendar Gillespie reference 
RGO NZ marriage registration 1867 folio website 1867/10168 

0-1- George SYKES born 1868 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 1868 folio 
website 1868/36332 parents Jissiah and Joseph Sykes 
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0-2- Sidney SYKES born 1874 New Zealand reference RGO NZ birth registration 1874 folio 
website 1874/31647 parents Jossiah and Joseph Sykes 

 
0- Richard SYKES married Elisabeth SYKES born about 1815 died 1866 New Zealand  

#Elizabeth Sykes died 1866 New Zealand reference RGO NZ death registration 1866 
folio website 1866/4272 age 51 born about 1815 

0-1- William SYKES born 27 December 1815 Great Grimsby Lincolnshire England 

 
0- Frederick SYKES born died married Mary Surname unknown born died  
0-1- John Henry SYKES (Reverend) born 1864 died 1943 married 1911 Lily Kathleen ex 

LUXFORD formerly LONG born died 1962 Upper Hutt New Zealand 
#John Henry SYKES (Reverend) St Johns Anglican Church 05 January 1909 to 1915 
#John Henry SYKES Minister 1908 NZ Government Gazette page 165 
#John Henry SYKES married 1911 Lily Kathleen LUXFORD reference RGO NZ 
marriage registration 1911 folio 0822 
#John Henry SYKES Minister 1922 NZ Government Gazette page 188  
#John Henry SYKES buried 01 April 1943 St Johns Anglican Church Trentham Upper 
Hutt Monumental Inscriptions 
#Lily Kathleen SYKES buried 17 August 1962 St Johns Anglican Church Trentham 
Upper Hutt Monumental Inscriptions 
#Lily Kathleen SYKES widow Upper Hutt court Wellington filed date 19 September 
1962 type Will reference Archives NZ Wellington Probate agency AAOM series 6031 
record 1002/1962 

 
 


